TRUNK MTP/MPO High Density Dielectric

It supports 40/100 Gbps protocols











Data

TRUNK MTP/MPO

Cables with 12 or 24 optical fibers, connectorized on both sides with MTP / MPO, male or female according to the customer's request. They are available both single-mode and multi-mode fibers



TECHNICAL

SPECIFICATIONS

TYPE FIBER	OS2 - OM3 - OM4	
CABLE OUTER DIAMETER	3 mm	
OUTER SHEATH	LSZH	
NUMBER OF FIBERS	12	24
DYNAMIC BENDING RAIDUS	20 x Ø cable	
OPERATIVE TEMPERATURE	-20 ÷ +60 °C	
REINFORCEMENT ELEMENT	Aramid yarns	

PRODUCT DETAILS



